## Resolution No. 22-95

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE LOCATION AND SKETCH MAP OF GLENWOOD LAKE ESTATES SUBDIVISION

WHEREAS, on July 20, 1995, the Planning Commission of the Village of Chatham recommended approval of the location and sketch map of Glenwood Lake Estates Subdivision,

WHEREAS, the location and sketch map has been reviewed and approved by the Planning and Economic Development Subcommittee of the Village Board, and at its meeting on August 7, 1995, the Planning and Economic Development Subcommittee recommended approval of the location and sketch map to the Village Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The location and sketch map for Glenwood Lake Estates Subdivision is hereby approved.

**SECTION 2**: This Resolution is effective immediately.

PASSED this 8 day of Cugust, 1995.

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

Village Clerk

NAYS:		•	
PASSED: APPROVED:			
ABSENT:			

Section becomes placed by the twenty

## **RESOLUTION CERTIFICATE**

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS.
COUNTY OF SANGAMON )
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk
of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.
I do further certify that the Resolution attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of
Resolution No. 22-95 by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the day
of, 1995, said Resolution being entitled:
A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE LOCATION AND SKETCH MAP OF GLENWOOD LAKE ESTATES SUBDIVISION
I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Resolution was
spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of
said Village this day of, 1995.
Renny Moomey Village Clerk

## RABIN, MYERS & HANKEN, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
1300 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET
P.O. BOX 1858
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62705-1858
PHONE: 217-544-5000 FAX: 217-544-5017

MARK RABIN JOHN M. MYERS W. SCOTT HANKEN MICHAEL M. DURR JOHN H. LONG OF COUNSEL

August 28, 1995

Ms. Penny Moomey, Clerk Village of Chatham 116 E. Mulberry Street Chatham, IL 62629

Re: Resolution No. 22-95

Dear Penny:

Enclosed is a revised version of Ordinance No. 22-95, A Resolution Approving the Location and Sketch Map of Glenwood Lake Estates Subdivision.

Sincerely yours,

John M. Myers

John M. Myers

JMM:dnc Enclosures